
Plate Mounted Pallet Forks
PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series

27543 319-038P
Parts Manual

Read the Operator's Manual entirely. When
you see this symbol, the subsequent
instructions and warnings are serious - follow
without exception.Your life and the lives of
others depend on it!

© Copyright 2018 Printed 07/10/18

Cover photo may show optional equipment not
supplied with standard unit.

Table of Contents Part Number Index



Section 1: Introduction.................................................4
Using This Manual...............................................................4
Manual Replacement Information.......................................4
Manual Revisions................................................................4
Touch-up Paint....................................................................4
Hardware Legend................................................................5
Replacement Hardware......................................................5
Serial Numbers...................................................................5
Part Number Service Coding..............................................5

PFL20 & PFL30 SERIES
Section 2: Complete Assembly PFL20 PFL30
Series..............................................................................6

Complete Assembly............................................................6
Land Pride Touch-up Paints................................................8

PFL45 & PFL55 SERIES
Section 3: Complete Assembly PFL45 PFL55
Series............................................................................10

Complete Assembly Skid Steer Hitch...............................10
Land Pride Touch-up Paints..............................................12

PFL64 SERIES
Section 4: Complete Assembly PFL64 Series...........14

Complete Assembly Skid Steer Hitch...............................14
Land Pride Touch-up Paints..............................................16

PFLE45 & PFLE55 SERIES
Section 3: Complete Assembly PFLE45 PFLE55
Series............................................................................18

Complete Assembly Euro Hitch........................................18
Land Pride Touch-up Paints..............................................20

PFLE64 SERIES
Section 4: Complete Assembly PFLE64 Series........22

Complete Assembly Euro Hitch........................................22
Land Pride Touch-up Paints..............................................24

Part Number Index.......................................................26

© Copyright 2018. All rights reserved.

Land Pride provides this publication “as is” without warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied.While every precaution has been taken in the preparation of this manual,
Land Pride assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions. Neither is any liability assumed for damages resulting from the use of the information contained herein. Land
Pride reserves the right to revise and improve its products as it sees fit. This publication describes the state of this product at the time of its publication, and may not reflect
the product in the future. The illustrations in this manual are not intended for safe and proper assembly or disassembly of equipment. The illustrations are intended for
ordering parts only.

Land Pride is registered trademark.

All other brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.

Printed in the United States of America.

2 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 07/10/18

Table of Contents Part Number Index

Table of Contents



PFL20 & PFL30 SERIES

C
Complete Assembly.......................................................6

L
Land Pride Touch-up Paints...........................................8

PFL45 & PFL55 SERIES

C
Complete Assembly Skid Steer Hitch...........................10

L
Land Pride Touch-up Paints.........................................12

PFL64 SERIES

C
Complete Assembly Skid Steer Hitch...........................14

L
Land Pride Touch-up Paints.........................................16

PFLE45 & PFLE55 SERIES

C
Complete Assembly Euro Hitch....................................18

L
Land Pride Touch-up Paints.........................................20

PFLE64 SERIES

C
Complete Assembly Euro Hitch....................................22

L
Land Pride Touch-up Paints.........................................24

Table of Contents Part Number Index

Alphabetized Table of Contents

07/10/18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 3



4 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 07/10/18

Table of Contents Part Number Index



07/10/18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 5

Table of Contents Part Number Index



27542

6 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 07/10/18

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 2: Complete Assembly PFL20 PFL30 Series
PFL20 & PFL30 SERIES

Complete Assembly

Applies to PFL2042, PFL3042, PFL3048



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image NumberDwg 27542
PLATE, LP LOGO CROSS319-034DLP1.

S/N 814882+FRAME, LIGHT PALLET FORK319-087H2.
S/N 814881-RPBY 319-090H319-037H2.
PFL2042 (Cascade forks & item 14
pin kits

SET, 1 1/4X3X42 ITA CL2 FORK319-196S3.

PFL2042 (Mudan forks & item 13 pin
kits

RPBY 319-196S319-039S3.

PFL3042 (Switched to Cascade forks
& item 15 pin kits)

SET, 1 1/4X4X42 ITA CL2 FORK319-044S3.

PFL3048 (Switched to Cascade forks
& item 15 pin kits)

SET, 1 1/4X4X48 ITA CL2 FORK319-045S3.

S/N _______+SKID STEP CASTING BLACK350-527D4.
S/N _______+RHSNB 5/16-18X1 GR5802-282C5.

HFS 3/8-16X1 GR5802-388C6.
S/N _______+NUT HEX FLG TP LK 5/16-18ZNYCR803-177C7.
S/N 1092397+NUT HEX WHIZ 3/8-16 PLT803-198C8.
S/N 1092396-NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT803-209C8.

DECAL FLAG818-190C9.
DECAL WARNING PINCH POINT GEN818-798C10.
DECAL LANDPRIDE 10" BROWN/GOLD848-159C11.

PFL2042DECAL, PFL2042 GOLD848-364C12.
PFL3042DECAL, PFL3042 GOLD848-365C12.
PFL3048DECAL, PFL3048 GOLD848-366C12.
S/N 1233430+DECAL WARNING SIDE LOAD858-971C13.
PFL2042 (Mudan pin kit)KIT, FORK POSITION LOCK PIN891-216C14.
PFL2042 (Cascade pin kit)PIN KIT CASCADE 7000031891-876C15.
PFL3042 & PFL3048 (Cascade pin
kit)

PIN KIT CASCADE 7032054891-877C16.

FORKN/A17.

07/10/18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 7

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 2: Complete Assembly PFL20 PFL30 Series Land Pride
PFL20 & PFL30 SERIES

Complete Assembly

Applies to PFL2042, PFL3042, PFL3048



No diagram associated with this Parts List

8 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 07/10/18

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 2: Complete Assembly PFL20 PFL30 Series
PFL20 & PFL30 SERIES

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Applies to PFL2042, PFL3042, PFL3048



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Spray canLP BEIGE SPRAY CAN821-011C1.
Spray canGLOSS BLACK SPRAY CAN821-070C1.
Spray canMED. RED SPRAY TRCK/CTR821-054C1.
Spray canGREEN SPRAY CUTTERS821-058C1.
Spray canORANGE SPRAY CAN821-066C1.
Spray canBLUE SPRAY CAN821-067C1.
Spray canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC SPRAY CAN821-080C1.
Touch-up bottle with brushLP BEIGE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-011CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushGLOSS BLACK TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-070CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushMED RED TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-054CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushGREEN TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-058CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushORANGE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-066CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushBLUE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-067CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC TOUCH UP821-080CTU2.
Quart canLP BEIGE QUART821-011CQT3.
Quart canGLOSS BLACK QUART821-070CQT3.
Quart canMED RED QUART821-054CQT3.
Quart canGREEN QUART821-058CQT3.
Quart canORANGE QUART821-066CQT3.
Quart canBLUE QUART821-067CQT3.
Quart canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC QUART821-080CQT3.
Gallon canLP BEIGE GALLON821-011CGL4.
Gallon canGLOSS BLACK GALLON821-070CGL4.
Gallon canMED RED GALLON821-054CGL4.
Gallon canGREEN GALLON821-058CGL4.
Gallon canORANGE GALLON821-066CGL4.
Gallon canBLUE GALLON821-067CGL4.
Gallon canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC GALLON821-080CGL4.

07/10/18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 9

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 2: Complete Assembly PFL20 PFL30 Series Land Pride
PFL20 & PFL30 SERIES

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Applies to PFL2042, PFL3042, PFL3048



35858

10 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 07/10/18

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Complete Assembly PFL45 PFL55 Series
PFL45 & PFL55 SERIES

Complete Assembly Skid Steer Hitch

Applies to PFL4548, PFL5548, PFL5560



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image NumberDwg 35858
PLATE, LP LOGO CROSS319-034DLP1.

PFL5548 (Switched to Cascade forks
& pin kits)

SET,1.77X3.94X48 ITA CL 2A FRK319-082S2.

PFL5560 (Switched to Cascade forks
& pin kits)

SET,1.77X3.94X60 ITA CL 2A FRK319-083S2.

PFL4548 (Switched to Cascade forks
& pin kits)

SET, 1 1/2X4X48 ITA CL2 FORK319-047S2.

S/N 814882+FRAME, MEDIUM PALLET FORK319-090H3.
S/N 814881-RPBY 319-090H319-037H3.

SKID STEP CASTING BLACK350-527D4.
RHSNB 5/16-18X1 GR5802-282C5.
HFS 3/8-16X1 GR5802-388C6.
NUT HEX FLG TP LK 5/16-18ZNYCR803-177C7.

S/N 1092397+NUT HEX WHIZ 3/8-16 PLT803-198C8.
S/N 1092396-NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT803-209C8.

DECAL FLAG818-190C9.
DECAL WARNING PINCH POINT GEN818-798C10.
DECAL LANDPRIDE 10" BROWN/GOLD848-159C11.
DECAL, PFL5548 GOLD858-075C12.
DECAL, PFL5560 GOLD858-076C12.
DECAL, PFL4548 GOLD848-368C12.

S/N 1233430+DECAL WARNING SIDE LOAD858-971C13.
Mudan pin kitKIT, FORK POSITION LOCK PIN891-216C14.

FORKN/A15.
Cascade pin kitPIN KIT CASCADE 7032054891-877C16.

07/10/18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 11

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Complete Assembly PFL45 PFL55 Series Land Pride
PFL45 & PFL55 SERIES

Complete Assembly Skid Steer Hitch

Applies to PFL4548, PFL5548, PFL5560



No diagram associated with this Parts List

12 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 07/10/18

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Complete Assembly PFL45 PFL55 Series
PFL45 & PFL55 SERIES

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Applies to PFL4548, PFL5548, PFL5560



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Spray canLP BEIGE SPRAY CAN821-011C1.
Spray canGLOSS BLACK SPRAY CAN821-070C1.
Spray canMED. RED SPRAY TRCK/CTR821-054C1.
Spray canGREEN SPRAY CUTTERS821-058C1.
Spray canORANGE SPRAY CAN821-066C1.
Spray canBLUE SPRAY CAN821-067C1.
Spray canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC SPRAY CAN821-080C1.
Touch-up bottle with brushLP BEIGE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-011CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushGLOSS BLACK TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-070CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushMED RED TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-054CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushGREEN TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-058CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushORANGE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-066CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushBLUE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-067CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC TOUCH UP821-080CTU2.
Quart canLP BEIGE QUART821-011CQT3.
Quart canGLOSS BLACK QUART821-070CQT3.
Quart canMED RED QUART821-054CQT3.
Quart canGREEN QUART821-058CQT3.
Quart canORANGE QUART821-066CQT3.
Quart canBLUE QUART821-067CQT3.
Quart canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC QUART821-080CQT3.
Gallon canLP BEIGE GALLON821-011CGL4.
Gallon canGLOSS BLACK GALLON821-070CGL4.
Gallon canMED RED GALLON821-054CGL4.
Gallon canGREEN GALLON821-058CGL4.
Gallon canORANGE GALLON821-066CGL4.
Gallon canBLUE GALLON821-067CGL4.
Gallon canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC GALLON821-080CGL4.

07/10/18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 13

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Complete Assembly PFL45 PFL55 Series Land Pride
PFL45 & PFL55 SERIES

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Applies to PFL4548, PFL5548, PFL5560



35854

14 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 07/10/18

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 4: Complete Assembly PFL64 Series
PFL64 SERIES

Complete Assembly Skid Steer Hitch

Applies to PFL6448, PFL6460



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image NumberDwg 35854
PLATE, LP LOGO CROSS319-034DLP1.
6400LB PALLET FORK FRAME319-073H2.

PFL6448 (Switched to Cascade forks
& pin kits)

SET,1.77X4.8X48 ITA CL 3A FORK319-076S3.

PFL6460 (Switched to Cascade forks
& pin kits)

SET,1.77X4.8X60 ITA CL 3A FORK319-077S3.

HFS 3/8-16X1 GR5802-388C4.
S/N 1092397+NUT HEX WHIZ 3/8-16 PLT803-198C5.
S/N 1092396-NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT803-209C5.

DECAL FLAG818-190C6.
DECAL WARNING PINCH POINT GEN818-798C7.
DECAL LANDPRIDE 10" BROWN/GOLD848-159C8.

PFL6448DECAL, PFL6448 GOLD848-967C9.
PFL6460DECAL, PFL6460 GOLD848-968C9.
S/N _______+858-971C10.
Mudan pin kitKIT, FORK POSITION LOCK PIN891-216C11.

FORKN/A12.
Cascade pin kitPIN KIT CASCADE 7034635891-884C13.

07/10/18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 15

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 4: Complete Assembly PFL64 Series Land Pride
PFL64 SERIES

Complete Assembly Skid Steer Hitch

Applies to PFL6448, PFL6460



No diagram associated with this Parts List

16 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 07/10/18

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 4: Complete Assembly PFL64 Series
PFL64 SERIES

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Applies to PFL6448, PFL6460



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Spray canLP BEIGE SPRAY CAN821-011C1.
Spray canGLOSS BLACK SPRAY CAN821-070C1.
Spray canMED. RED SPRAY TRCK/CTR821-054C1.
Spray canGREEN SPRAY CUTTERS821-058C1.
Spray canORANGE SPRAY CAN821-066C1.
Spray canBLUE SPRAY CAN821-067C1.
Spray canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC SPRAY CAN821-080C1.
Touch-up bottle with brushLP BEIGE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-011CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushGLOSS BLACK TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-070CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushMED RED TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-054CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushGREEN TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-058CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushORANGE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-066CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushBLUE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-067CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC TOUCH UP821-080CTU2.
Quart canLP BEIGE QUART821-011CQT3.
Quart canGLOSS BLACK QUART821-070CQT3.
Quart canMED RED QUART821-054CQT3.
Quart canGREEN QUART821-058CQT3.
Quart canORANGE QUART821-066CQT3.
Quart canBLUE QUART821-067CQT3.
Quart canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC QUART821-080CQT3.
Gallon canLP BEIGE GALLON821-011CGL4.
Gallon canGLOSS BLACK GALLON821-070CGL4.
Gallon canMED RED GALLON821-054CGL4.
Gallon canGREEN GALLON821-058CGL4.
Gallon canORANGE GALLON821-066CGL4.
Gallon canBLUE GALLON821-067CGL4.
Gallon canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC GALLON821-080CGL4.

07/10/18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 17

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 4: Complete Assembly PFL64 Series Land Pride
PFL64 SERIES

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Applies to PFL6448, PFL6460



35859

18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 07/10/18

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Complete Assembly PFLE45 PFLE55 Series
PFLE45 & PFLE55 SERIES

Complete Assembly Euro Hitch

Applies to PFLE4548, PFLE5548, PFLE5560



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image NumberDwg 35859
PLATE, LP LOGO CROSS319-034DLP1.

PFLE5548 (Switched to Cascade
forks & pin kits)

SET, 1 1/2X4X48 ITA CL2 FORK319-047S2.

PFLE5560 (Switched to Cascade
forks & pin kits)

SET,1.77X3.94X48 ITA CL 2A FRK319-082S2.

PFLE4548 (Switched to Cascade
forks & pin kits)

SET,1.77X3.94X60 ITA CL 2A FRK319-083S2.

Weldment revised at S/N 10667965500LB PALLET FORK FRAME EURO319-096H3.
SKID STEP CASTING BLACK350-527D4.
RHSNB 5/16-18X1 GR5802-282C5.
HFS 3/8-16X1 GR5802-388C6.
NUT HEX FLG TP LK 5/16-18ZNYCR803-177C7.

S/N 1092397+NUT HEX WHIZ 3/8-16 PLT803-198C8.
S/N 1092396-NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT803-209C8.

DECAL FLAG818-190C9.
DECAL WARNING PINCH POINT GEN818-798C10.
DECAL LANDPRIDE 10" BROWN/GOLD848-159C11.
DECAL, PFL5548 GOLD858-075C12.
DECAL, PFL5560 GOLD858-076C12.
DECAL, PFL4548 GOLD848-368C12.

S/N 1233430+DECAL WARNING SIDE LOAD858-971C13.
Mudan pin kitKIT, FORK POSITION LOCK PIN891-216C14.

FORKN/A15.
Cascade pin kitPIN KIT CASCADE 7032054891-877C16.

07/10/18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 19

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Complete Assembly PFLE45 PFLE55 Series Land Pride
PFLE45 & PFLE55 SERIES

Complete Assembly Euro Hitch

Applies to PFLE4548, PFLE5548, PFLE5560



No diagram associated with this Parts List

20 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 07/10/18

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Complete Assembly PFLE45 PFLE55 Series
PFLE45 & PFLE55 SERIES

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Applies to PFLE4548, PFLE5548, PFLE5560



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Spray canLP BEIGE SPRAY CAN821-011C1.
Spray canGLOSS BLACK SPRAY CAN821-070C1.
Spray canMED. RED SPRAY TRCK/CTR821-054C1.
Spray canGREEN SPRAY CUTTERS821-058C1.
Spray canORANGE SPRAY CAN821-066C1.
Spray canBLUE SPRAY CAN821-067C1.
Spray canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC SPRAY CAN821-080C1.
Touch-up bottle with brushLP BEIGE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-011CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushGLOSS BLACK TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-070CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushMED RED TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-054CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushGREEN TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-058CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushORANGE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-066CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushBLUE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-067CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC TOUCH UP821-080CTU2.
Quart canLP BEIGE QUART821-011CQT3.
Quart canGLOSS BLACK QUART821-070CQT3.
Quart canMED RED QUART821-054CQT3.
Quart canGREEN QUART821-058CQT3.
Quart canORANGE QUART821-066CQT3.
Quart canBLUE QUART821-067CQT3.
Quart canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC QUART821-080CQT3.
Gallon canLP BEIGE GALLON821-011CGL4.
Gallon canGLOSS BLACK GALLON821-070CGL4.
Gallon canMED RED GALLON821-054CGL4.
Gallon canGREEN GALLON821-058CGL4.
Gallon canORANGE GALLON821-066CGL4.
Gallon canBLUE GALLON821-067CGL4.
Gallon canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC GALLON821-080CGL4.

07/10/18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 21

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Complete Assembly PFLE45 PFLE55 Series Land Pride
PFLE45 & PFLE55 SERIES

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Applies to PFLE4548, PFLE5548, PFLE5560



35855

22 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 07/10/18

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 4: Complete Assembly PFLE64 Series
PFLE64 SERIES

Complete Assembly Euro Hitch

Applies to PFLE6448, PFLE6460



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image NumberDwg 35855
PLATE, LP LOGO CROSS319-034DLP1.
6400LB PALLET FORK FRAME EURO319-086H2.

PFLE6448 (Switched to Cascade
forks & pin kits)

SET,1.77X4.8X48 ITA CL 3A FORK319-076S3.

PFLE6460 (Switched to Cascade
forks & pin kits)

SET,1.77X4.8X60 ITA CL 3A FORK319-077S3.

HFS 3/8-16X1 GR5802-388C4.
S/N 1092397+NUT HEX WHIZ 3/8-16 PLT803-198C5.
S/N 1092396-NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT803-209C5.

DECAL FLAG818-190C6.
DECAL WARNING PINCH POINT GEN818-798C7.
DECAL LANDPRIDE 10" BROWN/GOLD848-159C8.

PFL6448DECAL, PFL6448 GOLD848-967C9.
PFL6460DECAL, PFL6460 GOLD848-968C9.
S/N 1233430+DECAL WARNING SIDE LOAD858-971C10.
Mudan pin kitKIT, FORK POSITION LOCK PIN891-216C11.

FORKN/A12.
Cascade pin kitPIN KIT CASCADE 7034635891-884C13.

07/10/18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 23

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 4: Complete Assembly PFLE64 Series Land Pride
PFLE64 SERIES

Complete Assembly Euro Hitch

Applies to PFLE6448, PFLE6460



No diagram associated with this Parts List

24 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 07/10/18

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 4: Complete Assembly PFLE64 Series
PFLE64 SERIES

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Applies to PFLE6448, PFLE6460



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Spray canLP BEIGE SPRAY CAN821-011C1.
Spray canGLOSS BLACK SPRAY CAN821-070C1.
Spray canMED. RED SPRAY TRCK/CTR821-054C1.
Spray canGREEN SPRAY CUTTERS821-058C1.
Spray canORANGE SPRAY CAN821-066C1.
Spray canBLUE SPRAY CAN821-067C1.
Spray canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC SPRAY CAN821-080C1.
Touch-up bottle with brushLP BEIGE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-011CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushGLOSS BLACK TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-070CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushMED RED TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-054CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushGREEN TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-058CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushORANGE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-066CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushBLUE TOUCH-UP 5OZ821-067CTU2.
Touch-up bottle with brushPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC TOUCH UP821-080CTU2.
Quart canLP BEIGE QUART821-011CQT3.
Quart canGLOSS BLACK QUART821-070CQT3.
Quart canMED RED QUART821-054CQT3.
Quart canGREEN QUART821-058CQT3.
Quart canORANGE QUART821-066CQT3.
Quart canBLUE QUART821-067CQT3.
Quart canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC QUART821-080CQT3.
Gallon canLP BEIGE GALLON821-011CGL4.
Gallon canGLOSS BLACK GALLON821-070CGL4.
Gallon canMED RED GALLON821-054CGL4.
Gallon canGREEN GALLON821-058CGL4.
Gallon canORANGE GALLON821-066CGL4.
Gallon canBLUE GALLON821-067CGL4.
Gallon canPAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC GALLON821-080CGL4.

07/10/18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 25

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 4: Complete Assembly PFLE64 Series Land Pride
PFLE64 SERIES

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Applies to PFLE6448, PFLE6460



The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.

PagePart Number

7, 11, 15, 19, 23319-034DLP ..............
7, 11319-037H ...................
7319-039S ...................
7319-044S ...................
7319-045S ...................
11, 19319-047S ...................
15319-073H ...................
15, 23319-076S ...................
15, 23319-077S ...................
11, 19319-082S ...................
11, 19319-083S ...................
23319-086H ...................
7319-087H ...................
11319-090H ...................
19319-096H ...................
7319-196S ...................
7, 11, 19350-527D ...................
7, 11, 19802-282C ...................
7, 11, 15, 19, 23802-388C ...................
7, 11, 19803-177C ...................
7, 11, 15, 19, 23803-198C ...................
7, 11, 15, 19, 23803-209C ...................
7, 11, 15, 19, 23818-190C ...................
7, 11, 15, 19, 23818-798C ...................
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-011C ...................
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-011CGL ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-011CQT ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-011CTU ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-054C ...................
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-054CGL ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-054CQT ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-054CTU ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-058C ...................
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-058CGL ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-058CQT ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-058CTU ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-066C ...................
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-066CGL ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-066CQT ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-066CTU ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-067C ...................
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-067CGL ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-067CQT ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-067CTU ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-070C ...................
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-070CGL ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-070CQT ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-070CTU ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-080C ...................
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-080CGL ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-080CQT ..............
9, 13, 17, 21, 25821-080CTU ..............
7, 11, 15, 19, 23848-159C ...................
7848-364C ...................
7848-365C ...................
7848-366C ...................
11, 19848-368C ...................
15, 23848-967C ...................
15, 23848-968C ...................
11, 19858-075C ...................
11, 19858-076C ...................
7, 11, 15, 19, 23858-971C ...................
7, 11, 15, 19, 23891-216C ...................
7891-876C ...................
7, 11, 19891-877C ...................
15, 23891-884C ...................
7Dwg 27542 ................
15Dwg 35854 ................
23Dwg 35855 ................
11Dwg 35858 ................

PagePart Number

19Dwg 35859 ................
7, 11, 15, 19, 23N/A ............................

26 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 07/10/18

Table of Contents Part Number Index

Part Number Index



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

07/10/18 PFL20, PFL30, PFL45, PFL55 & PFL64Series Plate Mounted Pallet Forks 319-038P 27

Table of Contents Part Number Index



Great Plains Manufacturing, Inc.
Corporate Office: P.O. Box 5060

Salina, Kansas 67402-5060 USA

www.landpride.com

www.landpride.com

